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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net 
of $1,257 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended June 19, 
reflecting quarterly tax date needs. All categories showed net increases except 
"other" wholesale trade and banker's acceptances. 

The principal net increases were $155 million in loans to "other" public 
utilities, $131 million to manufacturers of machinery, $101 million to manufacturers 
of transportation equipment,$84 million to "all other" types of business concerns, 
$82 million each to communication and services, and $109 million to unclassified 
borrowers. 

Outstanding Change From Week Ended 
June 19, June 12, June 21, Dec . 27, 

Business of Borrower 1968 * p/ 1968 1967 1967 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,435 + 348 + 422 +1 ,265 
Primary metals 1,920 + 51 + 843 + 544 
Machinery 4,552 + 131 - 343 + 262 
Transportation equipment 1,890 + 101 - 46 + 78 
Other fabricated metal products 1,881 + 31 - 82 + 185 
Other durable goods 2,192 + 34 + 50 + 196 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,305 + 242 + 266 + 175 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,268 + 56 + 80 - 490 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,258 + 63 + 126 + 509 
Petroleum refining 1,478 + 51 - 172 - 76 
Chemicals and rubber 2,498 + 33 + 54 + 157 
Other nondurable goods 1,803 + 39 + 178 + 75 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 4,752 + 33 + 705 + 568 

Trade - total 7,976 + 41 + 567 - 212 
Commodity dealers 1,103 + 5 + 163 - 502 
Other wholesale 3,146 - 4 + 212 + 89 
Retail 3,727 , + 40 + 192 + 201 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 8.190 + 288 +1 ,051 + 368 
Transportation 4,953 + 51 +1 ,001 + 546 
Communication 1,072 + 82 + 87 + 73 
Other public utilities 2,165 + 155 - 37 - 251 

Construction 2,761 + 36 + 134 + 250 

Services 5,501 + 82 + 731 + 505 

Bankers' acceptances 736 - 18 + 86 - 467 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,599 + 12 - 297 - 141 

All other loans 7,124 + 84 + 749 + 441 

Total classified loans 62,379 +1, 148 +4 ,414 +2 ,752 
Total unclassified loans 6,541 + 109 + 656 + 350 

Total commercial & industrial loans 68,920 +1> 257 +5 ,070 •+3 ,102 

t 
P/ Preliminary. 

San Francisco District classified loans are as of June 12. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 19, 1968 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San , 
tricts York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City 

Dallas 
FranciscoE/* 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,435 529 5,318 497 1,155 178 228 2,443 148 114 118 307 1,400 
Primary metals 1,920 58 1,005 54 284 14 14 312 34 2 5 33 105 
Machinery 4,552 216 2,099 153 379 34 57 967 37 35 27 80 468 
Transportation equipment 1,890 87 848 45 145 21 28 272 11 7 15 58 353 
Other fabricated metal products 1,881 78 523 154 206 40 53 539 24 24 33 69 138 
Other durable goods 2,192 90 843 91 141 69 76 353 42 46 38 67 336 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,305 493 4,938 434 598 341 317 1,477 207 132 126 224 1,018 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,268 82 844 65 91 49 84 493 71 49 50 36 354 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,258 190 1,181 142 54 195 117 192 48 13 12 28 86 
Petroleum refining 1,478 18 672 54 131 6 21 198 8 17 24 75 254 
Chemicals and rubber 2,498 93 1,466 79 195 46 49 303 40 18 22 42 145 
Other nondurable goods 1,803 110 775 94 127 45 46 291 40 35 18 43 179 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 4,752 56 2,893 74 162 8 50 645 34 6 145 517 162 

Trade - total 7,976 683 2,532 385 371 422 470 1,073 224 161 315 277 1,063 
Commodity dealers 1,103 84 474 22 9 53 38 101 51 30 30 46 165 
Other wholesale 3,146 270 1,002 136 181 162 209 479 68 50 96 112 381 
Retail 3,727 329 1,056 227 181 207 223 493 105 81 189 119 517 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 8,190 304 4,231 306 394 281 261 1,010 164 93 113 225 808 
Transportation 4,953 124 2,526 153 224 168 180 597 119 61 62 126 613 
Communication 1,072 23 628 35 45 51 18 97 15 9 24 20 107 
Other public utilities 2,165 157 1,077 118 125 62 63 316 30 23 27 79 88 

Construction 2,761 93 670 167 194 208 228 178 65 54 120 335 449 

Services 5,501 445 1,732 395 343 168 285 556 161 129 127 275 885 

Bankers' acceptances 736 22 313 33 51 16 4 73 4 2 17 201 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,599 33 1,832 67 60 3 11 244 1 10 - - 25 313 

All other loans 7,124 87 1,158 5 283 171 81 446 83 1 29 90 4,690 

Total classified loans 62,379 2,745 25,617 2,363 3,611 1,796 1,935 8,145 1,091 700 1,095 2,292 10,989 

Total unclassified loans 6,541 351 1,003 175 590 512 528 1,130 228 68 256 478 1,222 

Total commercial and industrial loans 68,920 3,096 26,620 2,538 4.201 2.308 2,463 9,275 lr319 768 1 ,351 2,770 12.211 

g/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. 
* Classified loans are as of June 12. 

San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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